BENEFIT SCHEDULE

ADN 111

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.
These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure Co-Payment
DIAGNOSTIC
Oral exam (limit one per year) No Charge
Additional oral exams $20.00
X-Rays
Full mouth $55.00
4 Bite wing x-rays $35.00
Single film $7.00
PREVENTATIVE
Prophylaxis cleaning (one per year) No Charge
Additional prophylaxis cleanings $65.00
Fluoride treatment $25.00
Sealant (per tooth) $30.00
RESTORATIVE DENTISTRY

Amalgams Fillings (primary or permanent teeth)
(anterior or posterior teeth)

Single surface $100.00
Two surfaces $110.00
Three surfaces $120.00
Four surfaces $140.00

Composite Restorations (primary or permanent teeth)
(anterior or posterior teeth)

Resin (1 surface) $125.00
Resin (2 surfaces) $135.00
Resin (3 surfaces) $145.00
Resin (4 surfaces) $165.00
ENDODONTICS
Therapeutic pulpotomy (primary) $120.00
Therapeutic pulpotomy (permanent) $180.00
Root Canal Therapy
Anterior (by general dentist) $425.00
Bicuspid (by general dentist) $525.00
PERIODONTICS
Periorecall $125.00
Scaling root planing (per quadrant) $120.00
Irrigation (per quadrant) $40.00
Crown lengthening (per tooth) $650.00
Nightguard (soft) $205.00

Nightguard combo (lab processed) $350.00

Procedure Co-Payment
CROWNAND BRIDGE

Porcelain/metal crown (non-precious) (per unit) $695.00
Porcelain/gold crown (precious) (per unit) $795.00
Full gold crown (precious) (per unit) $890.00
Crown build-up $100.00
Endo post (preformed) $150.00
Cast post (lab processed) $225.00
Recementation (per unit) $40.00
Porcelain Veneers (lab processed) $890.00
Porcelain Crowns (non metal) $890.00

PROSTHODONTICS - DENTURES/PARTIALS
Complete Denture (upper or lower) $895.00
Partial Denture (upper or lower)

(with chrome cobalt lingual or palatal

bar & acrylic saddles, base free) $980.00
Immediate Denture $950.00
Stayplate $350.00
Adjust denture (per visit) $40.00
Office reline (tissue conditioning-per denture) $150.00
Laboratory reline (per denture) $250.00
Laboratory rebase (per denture) $350.00
Repair denture base (no teeth involved) $150.00
Repair denture base (metal mesh reinforcement)  $200.00
Repair missing/broken teeth (first tooth) $150.00
Additional teeth (per tooth) $85.00
Valplast Partial Denture (non metal) $1,100.00
Valplast Partial Denture (metal combo) $1,250.00
Upgrade teeth (per denture) $250.00
ORALSURGERY
Extractions
Uncomplicated single tooth (by general dentist) $95.00

Surgical removal of erupted teeth (by general dentist) $125.00




BENEFIT SCHEDULE

ADN 122

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.
These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure Co-Payment
DIAGNOSTIC
Consultation (excluding specialists) No Charge
New Patient Exam No Charge
Comprehensive Exam No Charge
Periodic Exam $20.00
Limited Exam $65.00
X-Rays
Full Mouth $62.00
4 Bite Wing X-Rays $38.00
Single Film $9.00
Preventative Education No Charge
PREVENTATIVE
Adult Prophy Cleaning (with fluoride) $72.00
Child Prophy Cleaning (with fluoride) $65.00
Child Prophy Cleaning (without fluoride) $55.00
Fluoride Treatment (no other services) $17.00
Sealant (per tooth) $39.00
RESTORATIVE DENTISTRY

Composite Restorations (primary or permanent teeth)
(anterior or posterior teeth)

Resin (1 surface) $142.00
Resin (2 surfaces) $168.00
Resin (3 surfaces) $172.00
Resin (4 surfaces) $189.00
ENDODONTICS
Therapeutic Pulpotomy (primary) $95.00
Therapeutic Pulpotomy (permanent) $111.00
Root Canal Therapy
Anterior $468.00
Bicuspid $575.00
Posterior $675.00
Apicoectomy (first root) $398.00
Retrograde Filling (per root) $129.00
WHITENING
ZOOM! with home maintenance $399.00
ZOOM! without home maintenance $299.00
*Whitening for life $99.00

Procedure Co-Payment
CROWNAND BRIDGE

Stainless Steel Crown (primary) $125.00
Porcelain/Gold Crown (precious) $899.00
Endo Post (preformed) $175.00
Recement (per unit) $75.00
Recement Veneer $95.00
PERIODONTICS

Perio Maintenance $125.00
Scaling Root Planing (per quadrant) $182.00
Irrigation (per quadrant) $55.00
Crown Lengthening (per tooth) $725.00
Nightguard $350.00

PROSTHODONTICS - DENTURES/PARTIALS

Complete Denture (upper or lower) $975.00
Partial Denture (chrome cobalt alloy clasps) $975.00
Immediate Denture $999.00
Stayplate $360.00
Adjust Denture $45.00
Office Reline (tissue conditioning-per denture) $175.00
Laboratory Reline (per denture) $259.00
Repair Denture Base (no teeth involved) $225.00
Repair missing/broken teeth (first tooth) $135.00
Additional teeth (per tooth) $90.00
Repair or Replace Clasp $140.00
ORALSURGERY
Extractions
Simple Extraction $135.00
Surgical removal of erupted teeth $158.00
Soft Tissue Impaction $229.00
Partial Bony Impaction $259.00
Complete Bony Impaction $279.00
Bone Graft (first site) $650.00
Bone Graft (each additional site) $450.00
Nitrous Oxide Anastethia $95.00

Payment is due the day services are performed.




BENEFIT SCHEDULE
ADN 133

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.
These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure Co-Payment Procedure Co-Payment
DIAGNOSTIC CROWNAND BRIDGE
Oral exam (limit one per year) No Charge Stainless steel crown (primary) $150.00
Additional oral exams $20.00 Porcelain/metal crown (non-precious) (per unit) $750.00
X-Rays Full gold crown (precious) (per unit) $890.00
Full mouth $55.00 Crown build-up $100.00
4 Bite wing x-rays $35.00 Endo post (preformed) $150.00
Single film $7.00 Cast post (lab processed) $225.00
Recementation (per unit) $40.00
PREVENTATIVE Porcela%n Veneers (lab processed) $890.00
Prophylaxis cleaning (one per year) No Charge Porcelain Crowns (non metal) $890.00
Additional prophylaxis cleanings $65.00
Fluoride treatment $25.00 PROSTHODONTICS - DENTURES/PARTIALS
Sealant (per tooth) $30.00 Complete Denture (upper or lower) $895.00
Partial Denture (upper or lower)
RESTORATIVE DENTISTRY (with chrome cobalt lingual or palatal
Amalgams Fillings (primary or permanent teeth) ba.r & acrylic saddles, base free) $980.00
(anterior or posterior teeth) Immediate Denture $950.00
Single surface $100.00 Stayplate $350.00
Two surfaces $110.00 Adjust denture (per visit) $40.00
Three surfaces $120.00 Office reline (tissue conditioning-per denture) $150.00
Four surfaces $140.00 Laboratory reline (per denture) $250.00
Laboratory rebase (per denture) $350.00
Composite Restorations (primary or permanent teeth) Repair denture base (no teeth involved) $150.00
(anterior or posterior teeth) Repair denture base (metal mesh reinforcement)  $200.00
Resin (1 surface) $125.00 Repair missing/broken teeth (first tooth) $150.00
Resin (2 surfaces) $135.00 Additional teeth (per tooth) $85.00
Resin (3 surfaces) $145.00 Valplast Partial Denture (non metal) $1,100.00
Resin (4 surfaces) $165.00 Valplast Partial Denture (metal combo) $1,250.00
Upgrade teeth (per denture) $250.00
ENDODONTICS
Therapeutic pulpotomy (primary) $120.00 ORALSURGERY
Therapeutic pulpotomy (permanent) $180.00 Extractions
Root Canal Therapy Uncomplicated single tooth $95.00
Anterior $425.00 Surgical removal of erupted teeth $125.00
Bicuspid $525.00 Soft tissue impaction $195.00
Posterior/Molar $625.00 Partial bony impaction $225.00
Complete bony impaction $249.00
PERIODONTICS
Periorecall $125.00
Scaling root planing (per quadrant) $120.00
Irrigation (per quadrant) $40.00
Crown lengthening (per tooth) $650.00
Nightguard (soft) $205.00

Nightguard combo (lab processed) $350.00




BENEFIT SCHEDULE
ADN 148

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.

These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure Co-Payment Procedure Co-Payment
DIAGNOSTIC PERIODONTICS (As performed by general practitioner)
Office Visit $25.00 Emergency treatment (perio. or endo) $150.00
Oral Examinations & Diagnosis $25.00 Perio recall (maintenance) $80.00
X-Rays Root planing and subgingival curettage (per quadrant) $135.00
Full mouth $75.00
Single film $15.00 CROWN AND BRIDGE (plus lab costs)
Each additional film $8.00 Crowns, per unit
Full metal crown (non precious) $600.00
PREVENTATIVE Stainless steel crown (prefabricated) $170.00
Prophylaxis (one every six months) Post (prefabricated) $135.00
(Cleaning & light scaling, non-perio condition) Plastic core or amalgam build $115.00
Child (ages 12 years old and under) $50.00 Porcelain fused to metal $600.00
Adult $70.00 Implant crown (posterior) $1,200.00
Topical fluoride $25.00 Implant crown (anterior) $2,400.00
Sealant (chemical cured) $45.00 Custom abutment $700.00
KCP Sealant $45.00 Recement crown $75.00
Recement bridge $125.00
FILLINGS Replace temporary crown $225.00
Amalgam Fillings (mercury) Lava $1,100.00
Single surface $75.00 Cast post $180.00
Two surfaces $90.00
Three surfaces $105.00 PROSTHODONTICS
Four or more surfaces $135.00 Complete Denture (upper or lower) $1,000.00
Composite restorations (anterior): Partial acrylic upper or lower
One surface $110.00 (with chrome cobalt alloy clasps) $1,100.00
Two surfaces $125.00 Teeth and clasps, extra per unit $30.00
Three surfaces $135.00 Adjustment (denture or partial) (per visit) $55.00
Composite restorations (posterior): Office reline (cold cure - acrylic) $150.00
One surface $120.00 Denture reline (laboratory process) $200.00
Two surfaces $145.00 Stayplate (1 tooth) $340.00
Three surfaces $160.00 Additional teeth and clasp (per unit) $30.00
Four surfaces $175.00 Space maintainer (unilateral) $200.00
. . Repair broken denture (no teeth involved) $125.00
Cosmetic bonding $275.00 Replace or repair tooth on denture $150.00
Porcelain veneers (per tooth) $1,200.00 Each tooth (additional) $70.00
Bleaching (per arch) $250.00
Da Vinci Veneers $1,60000 ENDODONTICS
Pulp capping $45.00
w Base/Liner No Charge
Simple (local anesthesia) $100.00 Elﬁgmccl)aﬁzls(vnal) $135.00
Surgical $160.00 Single canal $420.00
Soft tissue impaction $225.00 Two canals $530.00
Partially bony impaction $285.00 Three canals $675.00
Four canals $700.00
Sedative filling $75.00
OTHER CHARGES
Occlusal guard $425.00
After hours emergency (plus procedures) $350.00
Broken or cancelled appointment
(without 24 hour notification) $25.00




BENEFIT SCHEDULE

ADN 149

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.
These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure Co-Payment
DIAGNOSTIC
Office Visit $20.00
Oral Examinations $20.00
X-Rays
Full mouth $50.00
Single film $20.00
Eachadditional film No Charge
PREVENTATIVE
Prophylaxis (Cleaning) (Adult) $55.00
Prophylaxis (Cleaning) (Child with fluoride) $55.00
Topical Fluoride $15.00
Sealant (per tooth) $26.00
RESTORATIVE DENTISTRY
Amalgam Fillings (primary & permanent)
Single surface $51.00
Two surfaces $67.00
Three surfaces $84.00
Four or more surfaces $110.00
Crown buildup with pins $110.00
Post (custom cast) $225.00
Post endi - pre formed $158.00
Additional post $50.00
COSMETIC FILLING & BONDING
Posterior Composites (white fillings)
One surface composite $98.00
Two surface composites $109.00
Three surface composites $135.00
Bleaching (full mouth) $225.00
CROWN AND BRIDGE *
Stainless steel crown $200.00
Porcelain fused to metal $552.00
Full metal crown $523.00

Recementation (per unit) $50.00

Procedure Co-Payment
ENDODONTICS
Pulp capping $50.00
Pulpotomy (vital or therapeutic) $90.00
Root Canals
Anterior $393.00
Bicusped $493.00
Molars $620.00
PERIODONTICS
Subgingival curettage/root planing (per quadrant) $110.00
Gingivectomy or gingivoplasty, treatment
per tooth (fewer than 6 teeth) $82.00
PROSTHODONTICS - REMOVABLE
Complete Denture (upper or lower) $750.00
Partial Denture (upper or lower)
(with chrome cobalt lingual or palatal bar
& acrylic saddles, base free) $788.00
Teeth and clasps (extra per unit) $25.00
Stay plate $250.00
Teeth and clasps (extra per unit) $25.00
Cold cure reline $75.00
Laboratory process reline $220.00
Repair broken denture or partial
no teeth involved $90.00
teeth involved (first tooth) $100.00
each additional tooth $70.00
ORAL SURGERY
Extractions
Baby tooth extraction $45.00
Simple single extraction $85.00
Surgical extraction $126.00
Soft tissue impaction $161.00
Partially bony impaction $230.00
Completely bony impaction $310.00




BENEFIT SCHEDULE
ADN 111

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.
These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure Co-Payment
DIAGNOSTIC
Office Visit $20.00
Oral Examinations $20.00
X-Rays
Full mouth $48.00
Single film $10.00
Each additional film $5.00
PREVENTATIVE
Prophylaxis (Cleaning) (Adult) $35.00
Topical fluoride (Child) $20.00
Sealant (per tooth) $25.00
RESTORATIVEDENTISTRY
Amalgam Fillings (primary & permanent)
Single surface $42.00
Two surfaces $52.00
Three surfaces $62.00
Four or more surfaces $72.00

Composites Restorations (white fillings)

(Anterior teeth)
One surface composite $60.00
Two surface composites $80.00
Three surface composites $99.00
Four or more surfaces $110.00
Pin retention (per tooth) $9.00

Procedure Co-Payment
CROWNAND BRIDGE S*
Porcelain crown $308.00
Porcelain fused to metal crown $415.00
Recementation crown $25.00
Recement bridge $50.00
All ceramic (bite related) $500.00
ENDODONTICS
Pulp capping $48.00
Pulpotomy (vital or therapeutic) $48.00
Root Canals
Anterior (by general practitioner) $300.00
Bicuspid (by general practitioner) $350.00
PERIODONTICS

Subgingival curettage/root planing (per quad) $80.00

PROSTHODONTICS-REMOVABLE

Complete Denture (upper or lower) $490.00
Partial Denture (upper or lower) $393.00
Officereline $61.00
Laboratory process reline $93.00
Denture adjustments $36.00
ORALSURGERY
Extractions
Simple single extraction $32.00
Surgical (by general practitioner) $90.00
ADDITIONALSERVIVES
Broken Appointment $50.00

*pluslab costs and/or precious metals




BENEFIT SCHEDULE
ADN 119

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.
These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure
DIAGNOSTIC
Office Visit
Oral Examinations
X-Rays
Full mouth
Single film
Each additional film

PREVENTATIVE
Prophylaxis (Cleaning) (Adult)
Topical fluoride (Child)
Sealant (per tooth)

RESTORATIVEDENTISTRY
Amalgam Fillings (primary & permanent)
Single surface
Two surfaces
Three surfaces
Four or more surfaces

Composites Restorations (white fillings)
(Anterior teeth)

One surface composite

Two surface composites

Three surface composites

Four or more surfaces
Pin retention (per tooth)

*plus lab costs and/or precious metals

Co-Payment

$20.00
$20.00

$48.00
$10.00
$5.00

$21.00
$20.00
$25.00

$42.00
$52.00
$62.00
$72.00

$60.00
$80.00
$99.00
$110.00
$9.00

Procedure
CROWNANDBRIDGE S*
Porcelain crown
Porcelain fused to metal crown
Recementation crown
Recementbridge
Allceramic

ENDODONTICS
Pulp capping
Pulpotomy (vital or therapeutic)
Root Canals
Anterior (by general practitioner)
Bicuspid (by general practitioner)

PERIODONTICS

Co-Payment

$227.00
$415.00
$25.00
$25.00
$500.00

$48.00
$48.00

$250.00
$280.00

Subgingival curettage/root planing (per quadrant) $80.00

PROSTHODONTICS - REMOVABLE
Complete Denture (upper or lower)
Partial Denture (upper or lower)

Stay plate
Teeth and clasps (extra per unit)
Officereline
Laboratory process reline
Denture adjustments

ORALSURGERY
Extractions

$232.00
$251.00
$100.00
$55.00
$61.00
$93.00
$36.00

Simple single extraction (by general practitioner)$32.00

Surgical (by general practitioner)

ADDITIONAL SERVIVES
Broken Appointment

$90.00

$50.00




BENEFIT SCHEDULE
ADN 149

SCHEDULEOFDENTALSERVICES
All procedures listed as performed by a General Practitioner.
These benefits are available to the member, spouse, and unmarried dependents up to the age of 19, or if the
children are unmarried, full-time students and dependent upon the member for support, to the age of 26.

Procedure Co-Payment
DIAGNOSTIC
Office Visit $20.00
Oral Examinations $20.00
X-Rays
Full mouth $48.00
Single film $10.00
Each additional film $5.00
PREVENTATIVE
Prophylaxis (Cleaning) (Adult) $35.00
Topical fluoride (Child) $20.00
Sealant (per tooth) $25.00
RESTORATIVEDENTISTRY
Amalgam Fillings (primary & permanent)
Single surface $42.00
Two surfaces $52.00
Three surfaces $62.00
Four or more surfaces $72.00

Composites Restorations (white fillings)

(Anterior teeth)
One surface composite $60.00
Two surface composites $80.00
Three surface composites $99.00
Four or more surfaces $110.00
Pin retention (per tooth) $9.00

Procedure Co-Payment
CROWNAND BRIDGE S*
Porcelain crown $308.00
Porcelain fused to metal crown $415.00
Recementation crown $25.00
Recement bridge $50.00
All ceramic (bite related) $500.00
ENDODONTICS
Pulp capping $48.00
Pulpotomy (vital or therapeutic) $48.00
Root Canals
Anterior (by general practitioner) $300.00
Bicuspid (by general practitioner) $350.00
PERIODONTICS

Subgingival curettage/root planing (per quad) $80.00

PROSTHODONTICS-REMOVABLE

Complete Denture (upper or lower) $490.00
Partial Denture (upper or lower) $393.00
Officereline $61.00
Laboratory process reline $93.00
Denture adjustments $36.00
ORALSURGERY
Extractions
Simple single extraction $32.00
Surgical (by general practitioner) $90.00
ADDITIONALSERVIVES
Broken Appointment $50.00

*pluslab costs and/or precious metals




